	2022 National Delegates Assembly Team (NDAT)	
Delegates Assembly Chairman	Honorable David Groves	The Chairperson of the National Delegates Assembly, shall submit to the National President for approval the names of the persons to serve as chairpersons of the national Credentials, Resolutions, Standing Rules, and any other necessary committees related to the National Delegates Assembly not defined or established by the National Constitution.
Delegates Assembly Deputy Chair	Honorable Mary K. Thomas	The Deputy Chair shall assist the chair and team members in all matters as needed.
Delegates Assembly Logistics Coordinator:	Honorable Terrence Williams	The Coordinator of the National Delegates Assembly, shall be responsible for visiting the annual chosen conference site to ensure adequate space is available to set up the Delegates Assembly. The coordinator shall also oversee the setup of the onsite assembly hall and all other DA associated spaces.
Delegates Assembly Special Assistant	Precilla Wade	The Special Assistant shall keep teams members abreast of all pertinent matters as directed by the NDAT chairman.
Delegates Assembly Parliamentarian/Standing Rules	Honorable J. David Reeves	The Parliamentarian shall serve as principal advisor to the Chair regarding conduct of the Assembly and shall be responsible for ensuring the assembly is conducted in proper and an orderly fashion based on the Robert Rules of Orders and parliamentary procedures.
Delegates Assembly Audio/Visual, Budget & Finance Coordinator	Cheryl Massey Honorable Gregg Reeves	The Delegates Assembly Budget and Finance coordinators serves to track all financial business.in preparation of and

		during the DA session for all NDAT
		committees.
Delegates Assembly Web Administrator	Johnny Barideaux	The Webmaster shall be responsible for
		assisting NDAT with any web development
		in conjunction with the Assembly
		preparation. The individual shall post
		information such as reports, constitutional
		amendments, letters and other documents
		relevant to the National Delegates
		Assembly to the NDAT site. All documents
		must be approval by the National Delegates
		Assembly Chair before posting.
Delegates Assembly Communications &	Chair: <u>Johnny Barideaux</u>	The Delegates Assembly Communications &
Public Relations	Co-Chair: Precilla Wade	Public Relations serves as the advocate for
		the National Delegates Assembly (NDAT) in
		keeping the public/interest groups
		informed about the activities of NDAT.
Delegates Assembly - Sergeant-at-Arms	Honorable Lamont Johnson	Responsible for setting for the physical set
		up of the assembly and assisting the chair
		of the DA in maintaining order and
		reporting vote counts during the assembly.
Delegates Training Coordinator	Wesley Gregg Buckner	The Training Coordinator of the National
		Delegates Assembly, shall be responsible
		for conducting all training for all committee
		chairs and attendees; enabling them to
		function in their respective roles and
		prepare all for a successful election process
		during the assembly.
Credentials Committee	Chair: Honorable Trekesheila Powell	The Credentials Committee is responsible
	Co-Chair: <u>Pinkie Mason</u>	for the certification of primary (or
	Co-Chair: <u>Vivian Buckner</u>	alternate) delegates and making an official
	Co-Chair: <u>Betty (BJ) Parker</u>	report of delegate activity including
		coordination with the National Assistant
		Treasurer for duration of the annual

		Delegates Assembly. Each region shall
		appoint two (2) members and one (1)
Elections Committee	Chair: Kathy Best Co-Chair: Anthony W. Thomas	alternate to the Credentials Committee. The Nominating Committee of one (1) member and one (1) alternate shall be elected annually form each region in the regional caucus and ratified by the Delegates assembly to prepare a slate of nominees for the appropriate positions. They shall follow the procedures as stated
Resolutions Committee	Honorable Dr. Ethel Crisp	herein. The Resolutions Committees screens and
		recommends appropriate action on
		resolutions to come before the annual
		Delegates Assembly.
Treasurers	National: <u>Honorable B. Faye Stewart</u>	The Treasurers shall oversee and guide all
	National Assistant: <u>Duane Hill</u>	financial matters for the Delegate Assembly
		and it team members.
Liaison Board Member	Marion Allen	The Liaison Board Member shall be responsible for overseeing and resolving problems associated with Delegates Assembly, particularly Credentials and Elections. Also, the Liaison will participate in the NDAT planning meetings and provide on-site assistance during the conference.
NDAT Intern	Position Vacant	The NDAT Intern receives hands-on training from NDAT members with the objective of becoming an active, qualified member of the NDAT.